G-171D4GL
D
4G
L
Guard Lock Safety-door Switch
D4GL
Environment-friendly
Switch with Direct

• Patent and industrial design approval
pending.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Switch
1. Conduit Size
1: Pg13.5
2: G1/2
4: M20
2. Built-in Switch (with Door Open/Closed Detection Switch and
Lock Monitor Switch Contacts)
A: 1NC/1NO slow-action contacts plus 1NC/1NO slow-action
contacts
B: 1NC/1NO slow-action contacts plus 2NC slow-action con-
tacts
C: 2NC slow-action contacts plus 1NC/1NO slow-action con-
tacts
D: 2NC slow-action contacts plus 2NC slow-action contacts
E: 2NC/1NO slow-action contacts plus 1NC/1NO slow-action
contacts
F: 2NC/1NO slow-action contacts plus 2NC slow-action con-
tacts
G: 3NC slow-action contacts plus 1NC/1NO slow-action con-
tacts
H: 3NC slow-action contacts plus 2NC slow-action contacts
3. Head Mounting Direction and Material
F: Four mounting directions possible (Front-side mounting at
time of delivery)/plastic
4. Door Lock and Release
A: Mechanical lock/24-VDC solenoid release
G: 24-VDC solenoid lock/mechanical release
5. Indicator
B: 24 VDC (orange/green LED indicator)
6. Release Key Type
Blank:Standard release key
4: Special release key
Operation Key
\
1. Operation Key Type
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting (horizontal)
5: Adjustable mounting (horizontal/vertical)
1 2 3 4 5 6
D4GL-@@@@-@@
1
D4DS-K@
F502-EN2-04.book  Seite 171  Dienstag, 26. Juli 2005  5:48 17
G-172 Safety Sensors / Components
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches (Operation Keys are sold separately.)
Head ma-
terial
Release
key type
Solenoid voltage/
indicator
Lock and release
types
Contact configuration
(door open/closed
detection switch and lock
monitor switch contacts)
(slow-action)
Approved direct opening
NC contact
Conduit size Model
Plastic Standard
Solenoid: 24 VDC
Orange/green LED:
24 VDC
Mechanical lock
Solenoid release
1NC/1NO+1NC/1NO
Pg13.5 D4GL-1AFA-A*
G1/2 D4GL-2AFA-A
M20 D4GL-4AFA-A*
1NC/1NO+2NC
Pg13.5 D4GL-1BFA-A
G1/2 D4GL-2BFA-A
M20 D4GL-4BFA-A
2NC+1NC/1NO
Pg13.5 D4GL-1CFA-A*
G1/2 D4GL-2CFA-A
M20 D4GL-4CFA-A*
2NC+2NC
Pg13.5 D4GL-1DFA-A
G1/2 D4GL-2DFA-A
M20 D4GL-4DFA-A
2NC/1NO+1NC/1NO
Pg13.5 D4GL-1EFA-A
G1/2 D4GL-2EFA-A
M20 D4GL-4EFA-A*
2NC/1NO+2NC
Pg13.5 D4GL-1FFA-A
G1/2 D4GL-2FFA-A
M20 D4GL-4FFA-A
3NC+1NC/1NO
Pg13.5 D4GL-1GFA-A
G1/2 D4GL-2GFA-A
M20 D4GL-4GFA-A
3NC+2NC
Pg13.5 D4GL-1HFA-A
G1/2 D4GL-2HFA-A
M20 D4GL-4HFA-A
Solenoid lock
Mechanical release
1NC/1NO+1NC/1NO
Pg13.5 D4GL-1AFG-A*
G1/2 D4GL-2AFG-A
M20 D4GL-4AFG-A*
1NC/1NO+2NC
Pg13.5 D4GL-1BFG-A
G1/2 D4GL-2BFG-A
M20 D4GL-4BFG-A
2NC+1NC/1NO
Pg13.5 D4GL-1CFG-A*
G1/2 D4GL-2CFG-A
M20 D4GL-4CFG-A*